Model # S12952 , X90 
	Select
	Part Lookup #
	Part SKU#
	Description
	Net Cost
	List Price

	


	0110
	59723
	Bean container lid black
	$7.00
	$6.32

	


	0111
	58585
	Lid to preserve aroma
	$5.30
	$5.13

	


	0112
	62141
	Turn-knob black printed
	$3.65
	$3.26

	


	0113
	59461
	Bean container
	$5.68
	$5.68

	


	0114
	59725
	Powder funnel lid black
	$6.30
	$6.30

	


	0115
	59757
	Housing lid complete black
	$28.02
	$28.02

	


	0117
	62170
	Cup support
	$17.78
	$17.78

	


	0118
	59724
	Powder funnel black
	$11.29
	$11.29

	


	0119
	59507
	Collar
	$3.40
	$3.40

	


	0120
	59506
	Finger guard black
	$1.63
	$1.63

	


	0121
	59102
	Round buffer
	$12.04
	$12.04

	


	0122
	59094
	Snap connector black
	$1.55
	$1.55

	


	0123
	62849
	Screw M4x25
	$0.35
	$0.34

	


	0209
	62318
	Water tank X90 complete
	$51.70
	$46.51

	


	0210
	62212
	Tank lid black
	$12.85
	$12.85

	


	0211
	62211
	Back black
	$26.30
	$26.30

	


	0212
	58610
	Oval safety screw 3x13
	$0.40
	$0.34

	


	0213
	59727
	Tank base black
	$31.10
	$30.19

	


	0214
	58601
	Cover cable case
	$7.00
	$7.00

	


	0215
	59728
	Right side section black
	$29.80
	$26.79

	


	0216
	58600
	Joint spindle
	$0.65
	$0.65

	


	0217
	58641
	Reed sensor with cord 100mm
	$15.65
	$15.20

	


	0218
	58637
	Valve activator set
	$7.00
	$6.32

	


	0219
	58612
	Valve body
	$0.51
	$0.51

	


	0220
	58613
	Tank valve pressure spring
	$0.10
	$0.10

	


	0221
	58614
	O-ring nbr 6.02x 2.62
	$0.34
	$0.34

	


	0222
	61836
	Water filter white to claris-c
	$1.55
	$1.50

	


	0223
	58615
	Floater complete
	$8.70
	$8.43

	


	0224
	58616
	Floater stop
	$0.65
	$0.65

	


	0225
	58830
	Safetyring
	$0.24
	$0.24

	


	0226
	58829
	Sieve
	$0.80
	$0.75

	


	0227
	64046
	O-ring 58620/ 100pcs
	$26.10
	$128.72

	


	0227
	59456
	Inner distributing collar
	$1.45
	$1.29

	


	0228
	59455
	Valve cap
	$0.90
	$0.82

	


	0230
	59091
	Carrying handle for water cont
	$4.49
	$4.49

	


	0231
	62319
	Bracket X90
	$3.09
	$3.09

	


	0232
	60353
	Lid with extension
	$10.95
	$10.64

	


	0310
	63384
	Tum knob ceramic valve V2
	$14.04
	$14.04

	


	0311
	62531
	Outlet gate Imp. Silver
	$21.18
	$21.18

	


	0313
	62173
	Handle chromium plated
	$47.09
	$47.09

	


	0314
	62145
	Hinged cover black
	$6.55
	$5.92

	


	0315
	62146
	Dispenser silver
	$17.95
	$16.15

	


	0316
	62202
	Operating instructions
	$0.24
	$0.24

	


	0317
	63264
	Front cover black
	$25.98
	$25.98

	


	0318
	62148
	Shield
	$1.39
	$1.39

	


	0320
	62149
	Injection piece PA
	$5.60
	$5.60

	


	0321
	59737
	Shield black
	$6.32
	$6.32

	


	0322
	63743
	Electronic box E1300-cappu
	$261.03
	$261.03

	


	0322
	63702
	Electronic box G2-2 assembled
	$224.00
	$177.75

	


	0323
	58608
	Pt-screw nom dia 25 x 10
	$0.24
	$0.24

	


	0325
	64046
	O-ring 58620 / 100pcs
	$24.08
	$23.39

	


	0326
	64048
	O-ring 58775 / 100pcs
	$12.05
	$11.70

	


	0327
	64047
	O-ring 58621 / 100pcs
	$11.70
	$11.70

	


	0328
	64328
	Hose FEP 4x2.03x190
	$4.56
	$4.56

	


	0329
	62151
	Outlet gate silver
	$17.31
	$17.31

	


	0330
	63531
	Silicone hose 3.0x1.5x140
	$0.82
	$0.82

	


	0332
	58818
	Mounting plate
	$3.81
	$3.81

	


	0333
	58625
	Clamp
	$0.10
	$0.10

	


	0334
	61874
	Ceramic valve USA assembled
	$63.50
	$61.71

	


	0336
	60138
	Discharge pipe cappuccinatore
	$12.40
	$12.04

	


	0337
	58556
	Spacer
	$1.09
	$1.09

	


	0338
	62208
	Foam nozzle autocappuccino 99
	$26.50
	$23.87

	


	0339
	58816
	Joint part
	$1.09
	$1.09

	


	0340
	58815
	Retaining lid
	$1.63
	$1.63

	


	0341
	58817
	Discharge pipe connection
	$2.85
	$2.75

	


	0342
	63655
	Steam pcb repaired
	$32.45
	$31.52

	


	0343
	62218
	Silicone hose 500mm UL
	$2.85
	$2.55

	


	0344
	62544
	Autocappuccinatore outlet ass.
	$10.85
	$10.54

	


	0345
	62152
	Adapter black
	$4.73
	$4.73

	


	0346
	64340
	Emblem Jura V3
	$3.91
	$3.91

	


	0347
	64052
	O-ring 94390 / 100pcs
	$32.50
	$29.24

	


	0348
	62161
	Magnet
	$2.75
	$2.75

	


	0351
	62179
	Hot water angle pipe
	$1.29
	$1.29

	


	0352
	62129
	Milk tank
	$22.27
	$22.27

	


	0353
	64053
	O-ring 58619 / 100pcs
	$11.70
	$11.70

	


	0355
	62180
	Flange black
	$1.80
	$1.73

	


	0357
	62181
	Water tube
	$7.00
	$7.00

	


	0358
	62413
	Fixing plate brown
	$1.02
	$1.02

	


	0359
	62543
	Handle cpl
	$13.65
	$12.27

	


	0360
	62533
	Fillister head screw M3x10
	$0.41
	$0.41

	


	0361
	60281
	Washer m3 rustless steel 9x3.2
	$0.10
	$0.10

	


	0362
	62543
	Handle cpl
	$13.65
	$12.27

	


	0365
	63247
	Service plug cover
	$0.48
	$0.48

	


	0366
	63336
	Jet with o-ring
	$4.37
	$4.25

	


	0367
	63165
	Handle Autocappucino
	$4.45
	$4.45

	


	0368
	63295
	Push button rake steam V3
	$17.55
	$17.03

	


	0368
	63294
	Push button rake steam V1
	$21.69
	$21.69

	


	0369
	63320
	Screw 25x6
	$0.27
	$0.27

	


	0370
	63731
	Push button rake coffee V1 REP
	$12.17
	$12.17

	


	0370
	63372
	Push button rake elec. V3 kit
	$33.22
	$33.22

	


	0371
	63156
	Set of cables with box 641
	$36.21
	$36.21

	


	0371
	63745
	Set of cables with box
	$36.21
	$36.21

	


	0375
	63698
	Membrane
	$3.33
	$3.33

	


	0379
	63287
	Lamp blue
	$10.64
	$10.64

	


	0380
	63232
	Lamp grey
	$10.64
	$10.64

	


	0381
	63551
	Discharge pipe chromium plated
	$10.06
	$10.06

	


	0382
	63680
	Discharge pipe cap
	$14.21
	$14.21

	


	0383
	63606
	Air suction
	$10.90
	$10.57

	


	0384
	63354
	Steam nozzle black
	$8.55
	$8.53

	


	0385
	64606
	Valve body black
	$46.21
	$46.21

	


	0386
	63605
	Sleeve
	$23.29
	$23.29

	


	0387
	63162
	Ascending pipe support
	$1.30
	$1.30

	


	0388
	63809
	Silicone hose 350mm 2nipple
	$7.31
	$7.31

	


	0389
	63634
	Nipple
	$2.04
	$2.04

	


	0390
	63604
	Spindle to regulation
	$16.05
	$14.45

	


	0391
	63161
	Lid black
	$2.92
	$2.92

	


	0392
	63163
	Ascending pipe
	$1.73
	$1.73

	


	0393
	64022
	Discharge pipe assembled 1.4
	$18.67
	$18.67

	


	0394
	64607
	Control panel silver
	$19.89
	$19.89

	


	0395
	63679
	Jet body autocapp. 1.4
	$2.38
	$2.38

	


	0408
	58776
	Anchor
	$11.29
	$11.29

	


	0409
	60062
	Magnet drainage valve 120v
	$48.90
	$47.50

	


	0410
	62352
	Drain pan assembled
	$59.20
	$53.24

	


	0411
	62210
	Drop grille
	$19.55
	$19.55

	


	0412
	63151
	Front segment black
	$4.73
	$4.73

	


	0413
	59096
	Used ground container
	$13.46
	$13.46

	


	0414
	59109
	Contact metal sheet
	$4.85
	$4.39

	


	0418
	58588
	Pump carrier plate
	$8.50
	$7.65

	


	0419
	59233
	Sleeve
	$1.63
	$1.63

	


	0420
	59229
	Silicone hose 5x2.5x590mm
	$7.65
	$7.65

	


	0421
	62529
	Transformer 120V
	$63.20
	$56.81

	


	0422
	58635
	Detection spring
	$2.28
	$2.28

	


	0423
	64053
	O-ring 58619 / 100pcs
	$11.70
	$11.70

	


	0424
	59745
	Pump cp3a 120v/60hz
	$70.00
	$70.00

	


	0425
	59465
	Pump carrier version 2
	$3.03
	$3.03

	


	0426
	58636
	Retaining ring starlock d=3
	$0.10
	$0.10

	


	0428
	58625
	Clamp
	$0.10
	$0.10

	


	0429
	59504
	Membrane controller
	$16.75
	$15.10

	


	0430
	64050
	O-ring 58921 / 100pcs
	$11.70
	$11.70

	


	0431
	59093
	Elastic pad grey
	$1.65
	$1.63

	


	0432
	62209
	Base black
	$64.43
	$64.43

	


	0440
	63190
	Thermostat 115C/10A 1NT01L
	$9.05
	$8.77

	


	0441
	63289
	Clamp to thermostat 1NT
	$0.99
	$0.99

	


	0473
	64335
	Distributor
	$6.32
	$6.32

	


	0474
	62183
	Dispenser valve 6N
	$8.70
	$8.47

	


	0475
	64330
	Hose FEP 4x2.03x340
	$6.05
	$5.85

	


	0510
	63097
	Screw M5x12 Torx
	$0.48
	$0.48

	


	0511
	58605
	Clamp
	$2.52
	$2.52

	


	0512
	58668
	Encoder 97
	$35.65
	$34.65

	


	0513
	59149
	Clamp to encoder
	$0.99
	$0.99

	


	0514
	62527
	Geared motor 12V UL
	$86.30
	$77.66

	


	0515
	55916
	Pt-screw nom dia 35 x 12
	$0.24
	$0.24

	


	0516
	59391
	Flowmeter fhksc 12r 0-degree
	$33.85
	$32.88

	


	0517
	59273
	Silicone hose 5x2x120mm
	$2.20
	$1.97

	


	0518
	62528
	Power pcb G2-2 120V
	$243.10
	$192.93

	


	0523
	58653
	Mains plate
	$2.52
	$2.52

	


	0524
	58656
	Cable retaining clip
	$0.10
	$0.10

	


	0526
	58636
	Retaining ring starlock d=3
	$0.10
	$0.10

	


	0527
	58628
	Flowmeter adapter
	$1.29
	$1.29

	


	0528
	58640
	Angled hose
	$3.36
	$3.36

	


	0530
	60063
	Incoming feeder complete USA 3
	$25.16
	$25.16

	


	0532
	92034
	Retaining ring b5 zinged stee
	$0.24
	$0.24

	


	0533
	59115
	Motor support
	$2.55
	$2.55

	


	0534
	63814
	Jumper cable 4-col Enc-Log
	$20.47
	$20.47

	


	0535
	63818
	Connecting 12col
	$39.80
	$35.80

	


	0540
	61877
	Insulating panel
	$14.38
	$14.38

	


	0541
	61064
	Interface with cable
	$79.56
	$79.56

	


	0611
	59176
	Sensor thermoblock complete
	$12.05
	$11.70

	


	0618
	59177
	Omega sensor complete
	$12.75
	$11.46

	


	0623
	62530
	T-Block 2000 typ3 120V/1200W
	$147.40
	$132.60

	


	0628
	59751
	Thermoblock 120V/1200W assembl
	$137.20
	$123.39

	


	0629
	58985
	Spring-nut l13/b8.2/d3/h1.5
	$0.10
	$0.10

	


	0630
	62670
	Screw M4x8
	$0.24
	$0.24

	


	0631
	62671
	Fuse clamp TB2001
	$0.92
	$0.92

	


	0632
	59119
	Square nut m5
	$0.17
	$0.17

	


	0633
	63846
	Legris flange M5/4 mm
	$8.40
	$7.55

	


	0640
	59833
	Jumper cable ul 2col. 229/152c
	$14.75
	$14.31

	


	0642
	61978
	Heating support thermoblock
	$13.33
	$13.33

	


	0643
	61879
	Clamp to thermoblock head
	$3.19
	$3.19

	


	0644
	61880
	Spacer
	$2.69
	$2.69

	


	0645
	59117
	Washer M5
	$0.03
	$0.03

	


	0646
	61881
	Screw M5x35
	$0.51
	$0.51

	


	0647
	62448
	Teflon hose 250mm
	$16.15
	$14.52

	


	0648
	61882
	Screw M5x8
	$0.51
	$0.51

	


	0649
	62449
	Teflon hose 290mm
	$16.65
	$14.96

	


	0650
	64331
	Hose FEP 4x2.03x630
	$9.55
	$9.28

	


	0651
	62013
	Legris flange Ag 1/8 4mm
	$8.40
	$7.55

	


	0652
	62549
	Tie-rap
	$0.03
	$0.03

	


	0660
	63329
	Valve kit 120V
	$76.40
	$74.19

	


	0661
	63696
	Support aluminium
	$8.19
	$8.19

	


	0710
	64069
	Grinder unit 120V V4
	$159.60
	$143.51

	


	0717
	64276
	Connecting 4x0.75 zu ME V4
	$11.83
	$11.83

	


	0730
	58581
	Spindle grinding adjustment
	$2.75
	$2.75

	


	0731
	62079
	Screw kst/PT
	$0.10
	$0.10

	


	0732
	61962
	Funnel plate ripp.
	$1.39
	$1.39

	


	0733
	59468
	Tubular rivet 4x0.4x10 ms blan
	$0.24
	$0.24

	


	0734
	59469
	Rubber buffer
	$1.50
	$1.50

	


	0806
	58625
	Clamp
	$0.10
	$0.10

	


	0807
	64114
	Valve connection
	$1.22
	$1.22

	


	0808
	61771
	Guide assembled
	$10.15
	$9.11

	


	0808
	61767
	Guide assembled
	$25.91
	$25.91

	


	0810
	62157
	Outlet brown
	$3.75
	$3.67

	


	0811
	62021
	Discharge channel brown
	$1.50
	$1.46

	


	0812
	92541
	O-ring nbr 6.5x1.5
	$0.40
	$0.34

	


	0818
	64152
	Hose FEP 4x2.5x390mm
	$7.50
	$7.31

	


	0821
	64054
	O-ring 94389 / 100pcs
	$11.70
	$11.70

	


	0830
	62100
	Brew unit universal
	$98.00
	$88.13

	


	0831
	60383
	Used ground blade
	$5.60
	$5.03

	


	0832
	63577
	Drainage valve V2
	$16.75
	$15.10

	


	0840
	64052
	O-ring 94390 / 100pcs
	$32.50
	$29.24

	


	0841
	63531
	Silicone hose 3.0x1.5x140
	$0.82
	$0.82

	


	0842
	62159
	Hose support
	$3.05
	$2.92

	


	0843
	62160
	Protection lid black
	$1.29
	$1.29

	


	0845
	64055
	O-ring 64032 / 100pcs
	$87.95
	$79.12

	


	0901
	64570
	Steckverbinder EU 2xCM1A KPL
	$2.62
	$2.62

	


	1001
	61883
	Picture carton 521x464x454
	$23.22
	$23.22

	


	1003
	60059
	Polystyrene 3-stage
	$26.45
	$26.45

	


	1004
	59106
	Polystyrene cut-out
	$0.75
	$0.75

	


	1005
	58695
	Quantimeter abs black
	$1.39
	$1.39

	


	1025
	58874
	Warning sticker red/black
	$0.75
	$0.75

	


	1026
	59062
	Packaging notice self adhesive
	$1.29
	$1.29

	


	1028
	62818
	Instruction sheet
	$0.00
	$0.00

	


	1029
	62132
	Grinder steps self adhesive
	$0.58
	$0.58

	


	1041
	60567
	Instruction sheet for foam noz
	$0.24
	$0.24

	


	1043
	58437
	Sticker bean container g/f/i/e
	$2.14
	$2.14

	


	1045
	63721
	Instructions
	$19.14
	$19.14

	


	1045
	62138
	Instruction manual g/f/i
	$11.70
	$11.70

	


	1049
	63599
	Guarantee Com. 2-J IN
	$0.65
	$0.65

	


	1101
	59330
	Bit insert oval
	$51.87
	$50.39

	


	1102
	59331
	Bit holder
	$50.39
	


